
Sec�on IV Athle�c Directors 2023-2024

School School Phone# School Fax# Athle�c Director AD School Phone# E-Mail
A�on CS 607-639-8200 607-639-8257 Clayton Wilson 607-639-8234 cwilson1@a�oncsd.org 
"           " Lacy Hart 607-639-8234 lhart@a�oncsd.org
"           " Sco� Lord 607-639-8234
Andes CS 845-676-3166 845-676-3181 Marcello Reale 845-676-3166 mreale@andescentralschool.org
Bainbridge Guilford CS 607-967-6300 607-967-4231 Nick Mayo 607-967-6338 Nmayo@bgcsd.org 
Binghamton City Schools 607-762-8148 607-762-6028 Jeremiah Johnson 607-762-8147 johnsoj2@binghamtonschools.org
Candor CS 607-659-5010 Holly Carling hcarling@candorcs.org
Charlo�e Valley CS 607-278-5511 607-278-5900 Cheryl Butler 607-278-5511 x 324 butler.cheryl@charlo�evalley.org
Chenango Forks CS 607-648-7515 607-648-7539 David Hogan 607-648-7515 hogand@cforks.org
Chenango Valley CS 607-762-6900 607-762-6942 Brad Tomm 607-762-6905 btomm@cvcsd.s�er.org
Cherry Valley-Springfield CS 607-264-3265 607-264-3458 Ken Whiteman 607-264-3265 x 126 kwhiteman@cvscsd.org
Corning Painted Post Dist 607-936-2988 607-654-2907 Rebecca Gen�le 607-936-3704 x 2742 rgen�le@cppasd.com
Delaware Academy and CS 607-746-1300 607-746-6028 Jeffrey Ferrara 607-746-1330 jferrara@delhischools.org
Deposit CS 607-467-2197 607-467-5504 Ma�hew Mastropietro 607-467-8515 mmastrop@deposit.s�er.org
Downsville CS 607-363-2100 607-363-2104 Burt Reed 607-363-2112 breed@dcseagles.org
Dryden CS 607-844-8694 607-844-8541 Todd Kwiatowski 607-844-8694 x 5201 tkwiatk1@dryden.k12.ny.us
Edmeston CS 607-965-8931 607-965-8942 Jen Bolton 607-965-8931 jbolton@edmeston.net
Elmira City School District 607-735-3201 607-735-3199 Zack Lloyd 607-735-3565 zlloyd@elmiracityschools.com
Elmira Notre Dame HS 607-734-2267 607-737-8903 Brad Bellinger 607-734-2267 bellingerb@notredamehighschool.com
Franklin CS 607-829-3551 607-829-2101 Darryl Beers 607-829-3551 x 319 dbeers@franklincsd.org
Gilbertsville/Mt. Upton CS 607-783-2207 607-783-2254 Greg Bonczkowski 607-783-2207 x 124 gbonczkowski@gmucsd.org 
Gilboa-Conesville CS 607-588-7541 607-588-6820 Dan McGlynn 607-588-7541 x 9 dmcglynn@gccs.us
Greene CS 607-656-4161 607-656-9362 TBA
"           " Dave Gorton 607-656-4161 DGorton@greenecsd.org
Groton CS 607-898-5301 607-898-4647 Mark Triolo 607-898-4550 mtriolo@groton.cnyric.org
Hancock CS 607-637-1305 607-637-2512 Devon Bedient 607-637-1333 dbedient@hancock.s�er.org
Harpursville CS 607-693-8005 607-694-1480 Josh Quick 607-693-8113 jquick@hcs.s�er.org
Horseheads CS 607-739-5601 607-795-2440 Charles DeTaeye 607-739-5601 x 4255 cdetaeye@horseheadsdistrict.com 
Hunter Tannersville CS 518-589-5400 518-589-7071 Brent Dearing 518-589-5400 x 1111 bdearing@htcschools.org
Ithaca City School 607-274-2155 Samantha Li�le 607-274-2155 sli�le@icsd.k12.ny.us
Jefferson CS 607-652-7821 607-652-7806 Andi Cammer 607-652-7821 acammer@jeffersoncsd.org
Johnson City HS 607-763-1256 607-930-1141 Jeffrey Paske 607-930-1007 jpaske@jcschools.s�er.org
Lansing CS 607-533-3020 607-533-4641 Ka�e Crandall 607-533-3020 x 3129
Laurens CS 607-432-2050 607-432-4388 Steve West 607-432-2050 swest@laurenscs.org
Maine Endwell CS 607-786-8207 607-786-8210 Kevin Hores 607-786-8207 khores@me.s�er.org
Marathon CS 607-849-3251 607-849-3900 Todd James 607-849-3223 jamest@marathonschools.org
Margaretville CS 845-586-2647 845-586-2949 Tracy Reither 845-586-2647 treither@margaretvillecs.org
Milford CS 607-286-3349 607-286-7879 Christopher Saggese 607-286-7721 csaggese@milfordcentral.org
Moravia CS 315-497-2670 315-497-2260 Jeff Lawrence jlawrence@moraviaschool.org
Morris CS 607-263-6100 607-263-2483 Michael Iannelli 607-263-6124 miannelli@morriscsd.org
Newark Valley CS 607-642-3221 607-642-8821 Sco� Wandell 607-642-8351 swandell@nvcs.s�er.org
Newfield CS 607-564-9955 607-564-3624 Hank Neubert 607-564-9955 x 1018 Hneubert@newfieldschools.org
Norwich City Schools 607-334-1600 607-334-6680 Joe Alger 607-334-1600 x 1453 jalger@norwichcsd.org
Odessa Montour CS 607-594-3341 607-594-3438 Greg Gavich 607-594-3341 x 3919 ggavich@omschools.org
Oneonta City Schools 607-433-8200 607-433-8204 Ka�e Talbert 607-433-8243 x 2323 ktalbert@oneontacsd.org
Owego Free Academy 607-687-6230 607-687-4711 Ryan Hallenbeck 607-687-7302 x 2081 hallenbeckr@oacsd.org
Oxford Academy and CS 607-843-2025 607-843-3231 Tim Davis 607-843-2025 x 1148 tdavis@oxac.org
Richfield Springs CS 315-858-0610 315-858-2440 Ma�hew St. Peter 315-858-0610 sports@richfieldcsd.org
Roxbury CS 607-326-4151 607-326-4154 Rachel Andrews 607-326-4151 
Schenevus CS 607-638-5881 607-638-5600 Tim Smith 607-638-5881
Seton Catholic Central HS 607-723-5307 607-723-4811 Ryan Kerrick 607-723-5307
Sharon Springs CS 518-284-2266 518-284-9075 Chris Smith 518-284-2266 x 121 csmith@sharonsprings.org
Sidney CS 607-561-7703 607-563-1800 Jim Karl 607-561-7712 JKarl@sidneycsd.org
South Kortright CS 607-538-9111 607-538-9205 Bob VanValkenburgh 607-538-9111 x 318 bvan61@hotmail.com
Southern Cayuga CS 315-364-7111 315-364-8207 Caitlin Wasielewski 315-364-7111 wasielewskic@southerncayuga.org
Spencer Van E�en CS 607-589-7140 607-589-3011 Beth Ruocco 607-589-7140 x 3453 BEBELRUOCCO@svecsd.org
"                    " Tyler Lloyd 607-589-7140 x 3453
Stamford CS 607-652-7301 607-652-3446 Mike Brown 607-652-7301 
Susquehanna Valley CS 607-775-9144 607-775-9155 Ed Swartwout 607-775-9144 eswartwo@svsabers.org
Thomas Edison CS 607-733-5604 607-737-7976 Mike Benne� 607-733-5604 Mbenne�@gstboces.org
Tioga CS 607-687-8001 607-687-8010 Jim Houseknecht 607-687-8001 JHOUSEKN@�ogacentral.org
Trumansburg CS 607-387-2837 607-387-2844 Tiffany Beam 607-387-7551 x 3426
Unadilla Valley CS 607-847-7500 607-847-8045 Ma� Osborne 607-847-7500 x 1146 maosborn@uvstorm.org
Unatego CS 607-988-5001 607-988-1050 Ma� Hafele 607-988-5023 mhafele@unatego.s�er.org
Union Endico� HS 607-757-2111 607-757-2811 Teresa McKinney 607-757-2191 tmckinne@uek12.org
Union Springs CS 315-889-4101 315-889-4106 Todd Salls 315-889-4136 tsalls@unionspringscsd.org
Vestal CS 607-757-2350 607-757-2351 Josh Gannon 607-757-2350 jtgannon@vestal.k12.ny.us
Walton CS 607-865-4116 607-865-8568 Adam Hoover 607-865-4116 x 5113 ajhoover@waltoncsd.org
"                    " Zachary Gressler 607-865-4034 zgressler@waltoncsd.org
Watkins Glen CS 607-535-3219 607-535-3262 Rod Weeden 607-535-3224 rweeden@wgcsd.org
Waverly CS 607-565-8101 607-565-4997 Richard McIntosh 607-565-2841 x 1041 rmcintosh@gstboces.org
Whitney Point CS 607-692-8201 607-692-8256 Murphee Hayes 607-692-8245 mhayes@wpcsd.org
Windham Ashland Jewe� CS 518-734-3400 518-734-4627 AJ Savasta 518-734-3400 x 1159 asavasta@wajcs.org
Windsor CS 607-655-8258 607-655-3622 Chris Klumpp 607-655-8254 Cklumpp@windsor-csd.org
Worcester CS 607-397-8785 607-397-9454 Chris Kaltenbach 607-397-8785 athle�cdirector@worcestercs.org

slord@a�oncsd.org

tsmith@schenevuscsd.org

tbeam@tburg.k12.ny.us

607-236-6027 607-659-3074

 315-497-2670 ext. 2000

kcrandall@lcsd.k12.ny.us

rkerrick@syrdiocese.org

tlloyd@svecsd.org

andrewsr@roxburycsd.org

mbrown@stamfordcs.org


